PUBLISH: Monday, March 06, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 8, 2017.

Certified to before me this March 06, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/8/2017 to 2/21/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/8/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.

I.C.O. Training Fund

Hill, James K.

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Trophy

Roto-Rooter

West Payment Center

Ty A. Hanni

Jay County REMC

Don Myers Plumbing

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Adams County Clerk

Kristina Nichols

Expert Transmission

Michael G. Werling

McKesson Medical - Surgical
ESRI

Barnes & Thornburg

Oriental Trading Company
Schneider Corporation

Paul W Rumple

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Havel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Anna Steiner

3M Electronic Monitoring
Advance Auto Parts

Jerry Geimer Contracting
MacAllister Machinery Company
AMO Office Supplies

Indiana Association of County Councils
Wycom

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Associated Pathologists LLC
Douglas Hartman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
34,626.75
11,341.13
1,428.41
90.00
1,224.57
67.00
567.55
500.00
97.60
264.00
12.50
610.00
1,825.00
40.00
200.00
1,356.05
275.95
62.74
2,903.28
1,050.00
459.19
133.32
2,868.64
580.00
457.01
3,500.00
3,069.00
74.69
3,550.00
50.00
30.17
792.50
7.78
50.00
35.00
50.00
15,886.70
12.87
2,400.00
167.09
18.23
140.00
489.30
350.73
363.40
60.42
100.00

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Indiana Michigan Power
Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Police Department
Decatur Tire Center

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Gordon Food Service
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Mind's Eye Graphics

Piqua Repair Inc.

Shifferly Dodge

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Mary Baker

Bluhm & Reber

Gopher

Chad W. Sprunger

Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans
Work Wear Xpress

Harvest Land Co-op
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Central Customer Charges
Spanicus, LLC

EMP Technical Group

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Rodney G Bollenbacher
AccessLine Communications
Schindler Elevator Corporation
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Jack Odle
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Amount

58,168.44
344.02
83.00
2,333.33
54.35
145.12
44.00
3,102.00
198.64
690.59
2,697.61
442.89
189.70
323.88
20.00
88.65
50.99
50.00
400.00
104.95
1,026.05
27.00
96.98
319.97
51.02
806.00
3,276.00
744.90
23.76
2,029.48
22227
100.00
1,858.83
29.92
299.77
200.00
106.60
857.60
150.00
62.70
39.60
50.00
204.31
934.08
1,203.71
4,200.00
765.57
50.00

3/7/2017




Construction Control Inc.

RFCS LLC/ICP

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Business Advantage

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Robert Hakes

Michael Brown

Indiana River Rescue School

Lisa Geimer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

130.28
36.94
100.00
1,624.00
1,052.25
20,696.76
17.19
3,281.67
2,317.49
98.91
21.77
164.46
3,600.00
25.00

Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Kelly Sickafoose

Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Richard Rhoades

SHI International Corp

Central Restaurant Products

Dr. Keith Harvey

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

11,500.00
4,966.47
2,160.00

868.42
1,060.67

11,445.24

3,994.14
119.00
145.90

50.00
4,047.66
1,139.68
76.00

260,446.75

3/7/2017



