

PUBLISH: Monday, March 06, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 8, 2017.

Certified to before me this March 06, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/8/2017 to 2/21/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/8/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams County Economic Development Corp	58,168.44
Adams Memorial Hospital	34,626.75	Indiana Michigan Power	344.02
Appraisal Research Corporation	11,341.13	Suburban Propane LP	83.00
BSN Sports Inc	1,428.41	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	1,224.57	Decatur True Value	145.12
Complete Printing Service	67.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	44.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	567.55	Decatur Police Department	3,102.00
Decatur Postmaster	500.00	Decatur Tire Center	198.64
Erie Haven	97.60	Everett Refrigeration & Electric	690.59
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	264.00	Gordon Food Service	2,697.61
I.C.O. Training Fund	12.50	Innovative Concepts	442.89
Hill, James K.	610.00	Kiess Electric	189.70
Lehman Feed Mill	1,825.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	323.88
Monroe Trophy	40.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	20.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Shifferly Dodge	88.65
West Payment Center	1,356.05	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	50.99
Ty A. Hanni	275.95	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	62.74	Bluhm & Reber	400.00
Don Myers Plumbing	2,903.28	Gopher	104.95
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	1,050.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,026.05
Adams County Clerk	459.19	Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans	27.00
Kristina Nichols	133.32	Work Wear Xpress	96.98
Expert Transmission	2,868.64	Harvest Land Co-op	319.97
Michael G. Werling	580.00	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	51.02
McKesson Medical - Surgical	457.01	Uricks Trucking	806.00
ESRI	3,500.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Barnes & Thornburg	3,069.00	Stationair's Express	744.90
Oriental Trading Company	74.69	Karla Marbach	23.76
Schneider Corporation	3,550.00	RICOH USA, INC.	2,029.48
Paul W Rumple	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	222.27
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.17	Association of Indiana Counties	100.00
Havel	792.50	First Response	1,858.83
O'Reilly Auto Parts	7.78	William Grimm	29.92
Phil Eicher	50.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	299.77
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	35.00	Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	200.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	106.60
3M Electronic Monitoring	15,886.70	Spanicus, LLC	857.60
Advance Auto Parts	12.87	EMP Technical Group	150.00
Jerry Geimer Contracting	2,400.00	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	62.70
MacAllister Machinery Company	167.09	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	39.60
AMO Office Supplies	18.23	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Indiana Association of County Councils	140.00	AccessLine Communications	204.31
Wycom	489.30	Schindler Elevator Corporation	934.08
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	350.73	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,203.71
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	363.40	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	4,200.00
Associated Pathologists LLC	60.42	Jessica Nix	765.57
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Jack Odle	50.00

Construction Control Inc.	130.28	Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	11,500.00
RFCS LLC/JCP	36.94	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	4,966.47
H & S Fabrication, LLC	100.00	Kelly Sickafoose	2,160.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,624.00	Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.	868.42
Staples Business Advantage	1,052.25	Four U Packaging	1,060.67
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	20,696.76	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	11,445.24
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	17.19	Kaup Pharmacy	3,994.14
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,281.67	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,317.49	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	145.90
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91	Richard Rhoades	50.00
Robert Hakes	21.77	SHI International Corp	4,047.66
Michael Brown	164.46	Central Restaurant Products	1,139.68
Indiana River Rescue School	3,600.00	Dr. Keith Harvey	76.00
Lisa Geimer	25.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>260,446.75</u></u>